DAT
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1998 Mar 26
File under Integrated Circuits, IC16
1998 Apr 21
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
PCA148x series
32 kHz watch circuits with adaptive

quartz-crystal-controlled wrist-watches, with a bipolar
stepping motor.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note
1. Figure 1 and Chapter “Package outline” show details of standard package, available for large orders only.
Chapter “Chip dimensions and bonding pad locations” shows exact pad locations for other delivery formats.
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE (1)
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PCA1485U/7 − chip with bumps on tape −
PCA1486U/7 − chip with bumps on tape −
PCA1486U/10 − chip on foil −
PCA1487U/10 − chip on foil −
PINNING
SYMBOL PIN DESCRIPTION
VSS 1 ground (0 V)
TEST 2 test output